# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Night Vision Equipment Co., Inc.		11/05/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRS Newco III, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Sylvan Way	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021363	MINIIR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: wheller@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Heller
Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91074/00001 (WJH/2277)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Heller	
Signature:	/William J. Heller/	
Date:	04/21/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0221

900047258

Total Attachments: 2 source=Miniir Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Miniir Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0222

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

- Night Vision Equipment Co., Inc., a Corporations organized and existing 1. under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and is using the trademark listed at the end of this Assignment as Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Mark");
- DRS Newco III, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 5 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire said mark, the good will of the business represented by said mark, and the registration thereof.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment is executed pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Night Vision Equipment Co., Inc., Excalibur Electro Optics, Inc. and DRS Newco III, Inc., dated November 5, 2004 and corrects the inadvertent omission of the assignment of this mark and its accompanying goodwill from Schedule 2.1(f).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, all registrations thereof, throughout the world, and including, without limitation the right to sue for and to recover for any past infringements of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized officer below, 

Night Vision Equipment Co., Inc.

By: Willin Ho Jula L.
Title: Passiner 1

# EXHIBIT A: TRADEMARK ASSIGNED

Trademark Registration No.

MINIIR 3,021,363

-2-

**RECORDED: 04/21/2006** 

ME1\5515606.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0224